Superior Court of Guam - Under Advisement Report
October 1, 2016

Please contact Danielle T. Rosete, Superior Court Clerk
of Court at drosete@guamcourts.org or 475-3331 for
gquestions about the report.

Judge

Presiding Judge Alberto C. Lamorena lll (13)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Case Number Type Under Advisement Date
Cv0897-15 Motion 7/11/2016
Motion to Strike Appearence and to Dismiss
CF0293-16 Motion 7/29/2016

Motion to Dismiss First and Second Charges of the Indictment

CV0918-15 Motion 8/8/2016
Motion for Leave to file Second Amended Complaint

CV1132-15 Motion 8/15/2016
Motion to Compel Deposition of Defendant Espaldon

CVv0709-13 Motion 8/22/2016
Motion to Amend; Motion to Set Aside Decision and Order

CV1680-11 Motion 9/12/2016
Motion for Partial Summary Judgment as to the Invalidity

of Public Law 25-175

CV0563-16 Motion 9/12/2016
Motion to Intervene

CV1481-09 Motion 9/19/2016
Motion for Leave of Court to File Opposition to Plaintiff's

Motion for Entry of Default

CV1481-09 Motion 9/19/2016
Motion for Entry of Default

CM1128-14 Non Motion 6/22/2016
Restitution

CVv0838-13 Non Motion 9/2/2016
Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law

CV0383-16 Non Motion 9/12/2016
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

CV0971-13 Non Motion 9/23/2016

Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law
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# of days

82

64

54

a7

40

19

19

12

12

101

29

19



Judge Michael J. Bordallo (11)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Judge Anita A Sukola (3)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CV0624-15 Motion
Motion for Summary Judgment

CV0900-15 Motion
Plaintiff's Motion to Compel Deposition

CV0347-16 Motion
Defendants's Motion to Dismiss

CV0040-16 Motion
Motion to Compel Discovery

CV0900-15 Motion
Third Motion to Compel Discovery and/or to Preclude;
and for Attorney's Fees and Costs

SP0189-10 Motion
Renewed Motion for Issuance of Peremptory Writ of
Mandamus

DMO0679-13 Motion
Motion to Modify Visitation

CF0421-15 Motion
Motion to Compel

CF0308-16 Motion
Motion for Evaluation and Transfer; Motion to Decertify

CV1651-10 Non Motion

Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law
CF0727-15 Non Motion

Sentencing

CF0535-13 Motion

Motion to Reduce Sentence

CF0470-13 Motion
Motion for Bill of Particulars

CV1170-12 Motion

Plaintiff's Motion to Confirm Arbitration Award;
Defendant's Motion to Vacate Arbitration Award
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7/26/2016

8/8/2016

8/14/2016

9/7/2016

9/9/2016

9/12/2016

9/12/2016

9/23/2016

9/29/2016

7/5/2016

7/28/2016

8/19/2016

8/19/2016

9/29/2016

67

54

48

24

22

19

19

88

65

43

43



Judge Arthur R. Barcinas (7)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Judge Vernon P. Perez (16)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CV0739-14 Motion 8/9/2016
Motion for Summary Judgment

DMO0238-16 Motion 8/25/2016
Motion to Set Aside and Vacate Dismissal

CV0836-14 Motion 8/30/2016
Motion to Strike Trial Brief

CF0545-15 Motion 9/27/2016
Motion to Reduce Felony to Misdemeanor

CF0466-16 Motion 9/29/2016
Motion to Reduce Felony to Misdemeanor

CM0466-16 Motion 9/30/2016
Government's Motion to Dismiss Without Prejudice

CVv0185-15 Non Motion 9/13/2016
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

CF0011-16 Motion 7/20/2016
Motion to Dismiss Misdemeanor Charges

CV0901-15 Motion 8/5/2016
Motion to Dismiss

CV0901-15 Motion 8/5/2016
Motion to Dismiss

CV0901-15 Motion 8/5/2016
Plaintiff's Motion to Strike or in the Alternative Motion to Dismiss "Counterclaim”

CV0174-16 Motion 8/11/2016
Motion to Dismiss

CV0073-16 Motion 8/12/2016
Motion to Dismiss for Failure to Join Indispensible Parties

CV0073-16 Motion 8/12/2016
Motion for Separate Trials

CF0131-16 Motion 9/1/2016
Motion for Discovery

CF0020-16 Motion 9/13/2016
Motion to Supress

CV0776-15 Motion 9/16/2016
Motion to Vacate Default Entry

DM0099-16 Motion 9/16/2016
Motion for Visitation Pendente Lite

CF0363-15 Motion 9/29/2016
Motion to Dismiss
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53

37

32

18

73

57

57

57

51

50

50

30

18

15

15



Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Judge Maria T Cenzon (11)

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

CVv0389-14 Motion 9/30/2016

Motion for Summary Judgment

CV0019-15 Motion 9/30/2016

Motion for Summary Judgment

DMO0007-15 Non Motion 6/22/2016
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

DM0111-08 Non Motion 8/30/2016
Bench Trial - Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law

DM0470-15 Motion 8/2/2016
Motion to Set Aside Default Judgment

SP0061-44 Motion 9/1/2016
Motion to Certify Questions of Law to Guam Supreme Court
DM0325-15 Motion 9/2/2016
Motion for Reconsideration

CF0107-14 Motion 9/12/2016
Motion to Reduce Sentence

SP0082-14 Non Motion 6/9/2016
Fifth Amendment Right to Remain Silent

CM0643-15 Non Motion 8/8/2016
Competency Hearing

CMO0145-16 Non Motion 8/15/2016
Competency Hearing
CMO0232-16 Non Motion 8/15/2016
Competency Hearing

CMO0731-15 Non Motion 8/15/2016
Competency Hearing

CF0345-13 Non Motion 9/13/2016
Restitution
DM0625-12 Non Motion 9/16/2016

Evidentiary Hearing
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101

32

60

30

29

15

114

54

47
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a7

18
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Judge Pro Tempore LindalL. Ingles (10

Motions (90 day Deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day Deadline)

Magistrate Judge Alberto E. Tolentino

No Motion or Non-Motion Pending

Referee Benjamin C. Sison Jr.

Motions (90 day deadline)

Non-Motions (120 day deadline)

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Type:

DM0111-08 Motion
Motion to Modify Custody

DMO0509-12 Motion
Motion to Modify Custody

CMO0287-16 Motion

Motion For Leave of Court to Put Mental State at Issue

DM0760-11 Motion
Motion to Modify Child Support

CF0749-15 Motion

Motion to Decertify & Remand to Juvenile Court

CF0609-13 Motion
Motion To Expunge

CV0033-13 Motion
Motion For Order for Receivership

CV0602-13 Motion
Motion to Compel Discovery

CF0203-16 Non Motion
Restitution
SP0069-16 Non Motion

Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus

CS0816-96 Motion

Motion to Extend Child Support Obligation

DM0365-11 Motion

Motion to Establish Retroactive Support

DMO0214-15 Non Motion

Determination of child support
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7/19/2016

7/20/2016

8/4/2016

8/10/2016

8/23/2016

8/24/2016

9/19/2016

9/21/2016

7/28/2016

8/3/2016

8/17/2016

9/13/2016

8/15/2016

74

73

58

52

39

38

12

10

65

59

45

18

47
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